ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 843

February 26, 2002 – Offered by Representative Duff.

At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

1. Page 5, line 15: before that line insert:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

""(3g) Nonseverability; certain contribution limitations. Notwithstanding section 990.001 (11) of the statutes, if a court finds that all or any portion of the statutes listed in paragraph (a) or all or any portion of the treatments listed in paragraph (b) is unconstitutional, then all of the statutes listed in paragraph (a) and all of the treatments listed in paragraph (b) are void in their entirety:

- (a) Statutes created by this act. Section 11.26 (1m), (1t), (2m), (2t), and (10a) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (1m) and (2m)) of the statutes, as created by this act.
- (b) *Treatments of current statutes by this act.* The treatment of sections 11.06 (7m) (a) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (1m) and (2m)) and (b); and 11.26 (1)

- 1 (intro.) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (1t) and the filing of an affidavit under
- 2 11.31 (2m)), (2) (intro.) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (2t) and the filing of an
- affidavit under 11.31 (2m)), (3), (5), (6) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (1m)
- 4 and (2m)), (15) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (1m) and (2m)), and (17) (a)
- 5 (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (1m) and (2m)) of the statutes.".
- **2.** Page 5, line 15: delete ""(3m) Nonseverability" and substitute "(3r)
- 7 Nonseverability; other provisions".
- **3.** Page 5, line 21: delete "(1m), (1t), (2m), (2t), and".
- 9 **4.** Page 5, line 21: delete the material beginning with "11.26 (10a)" and ending
- 10 with "(2m));" on line 22.
- **5.** Page 6, line 2: delete the material beginning with "and (7m)" and ending
- with "and (b)" on line 3.
- **6.** Page 6, line 3: delete "(1t) and".
- 7. Page 6, line 3: delete the material beginning with "and the" and ending with
- 15 "(2m)" on line 4.
- **8.** Page 6, line 4: delete the material beginning with "(2) (intro.)" and ending
- 17 with "(2m))," on line 6.
- **9.** Page 6, line 7: after "(9m)" insert ")".
- **10.** Page 6, line 7: delete "(b))" and substitute "(b)".
- **11.** Page 6, line 7: delete the material beginning with "(15)" and ending with
- 21 "(2m))," on line 8.

1 **12.** Page 6, line 8: delete "(17) (a)" and substitute "(17) (a) (with respect to the reference to 11.26 (9m))".

3 (END)